503830023 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3876673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POOYA H.KAZEROUNI	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINQUET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2604-950 CAMBIE STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15156726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BICKLEY / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

SUITE 2400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTI-P0001-04-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=LTI_P0001_04_Assignment#page1.tif source=LTI P0001 04 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038723 FRAME: 0589**

503830023

		100	
		1000	
		and the second	
		and their Mean	
		and the Market	
		ggi Suite William	
		and State . When	
		And State: When	
		AND STORE PROPERTY.	
		AND PORCE PRINCIPLE	
		And State Prince	
		and these Prince	
		and these Prince	
		and these Prince	